
Piqua Central Intermediate School – 2017/2018 Information  
 
General School Fees - $40.00 
 
Meal Prices – Breakfast $.95/day, Lunch $2.05/day 
 
PCIS Indian Days:   Grade 4 -Aug. 15th  - 5:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

Grade 5 - Aug. 16th  - 5:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 
Grade 6 - Aug. 17th  - 5:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m.  

 
School Day Hours: 8:25 a.m. – 3:05 p.m. 

 

2017-18 School Supply List (Students are requested to leave all fidget spinners at home please) 
 

Grade 4 

 

4 Pocket Folders       2 Highlighters   

1 Pack wide ruled loose leaf notebook paper    8 Dry erase markers (4-Math) 

4 Spiral 1-Subject notebooks     2 Pink erasers 

2 1” Binders (Math, ELA)      1 Bottle white glue or glue stick 

1 Pair Scissors       1 Box Sandwich size Ziploc bags 

1 Pack index cards      1 Box colored pencils 

2 Boxes #2 pencils      1 Pair earbuds/small headphones 

1 Container Disinfectant wipes     2 Boxes Tissues 

5 Binder tabs       2 Handheld pencil sharpeners 

1 Box Markers       1 Composition Notebook  

NO Mechanical Pencils      NO Wheeled Book Bags 

NO Sharpies 

 

Grade 5 

 

2 Packs wide ruled loose leaf notebook paper   1 Pair Scissors    

1 Pack black dry erase markers     1 Pair earbuds/small headphones  

1 Pack Highlighters      1 1” Hardback binder-Green (Science) 

2 Boxes #2 Pencils      2 Composition Notebooks (SS, Math)  

2 Pink Erasers       2 Boxes Tissues 

1 Box 24 Colored Pencils      1 Pack sticky notes 

1 Box 24 Count Crayons      1 Container Disinfectant wipes (Boys) 

1 Bottle white Glue      1 Box sandwich size Ziploc bags (Girls) 

3 Spiral 1-Subject Notebooks (Yellow ELA, Green SCI, Black SS) 100 Pack 4X6 index cards  

100 Pack 3X5 index cards      NO Mechanical Pencils    

NO Sharpies       NO Whiteout 

NO Trapper Keepers      NO Ink Pens 

4 Two Pocket Prong folders (Yellow ELA, Green SCI, Black SS, Blue Math) 

 

Grade 6 

4 1.5” 3-ring binders (Science, SS, Math, ELA)   3 3 prong folders (Green, Yellow, Purple) 

3 Packs 5 count tab dividers     1 Box #2 pencils 

5 Composition notebooks (ELA, SS, Math, SC-2)   1 Pack dry erase markers (4 count) 

1 Pack highlighters (4 count)     2 4oz. Elmer’s white glue bottles (SC) 

2 Packs college ruled loose leaf notebook paper (ELA, Math)  1 Box colored pencils    

1 Spiral Notebook (ELA)      1 Pair Scissors 

1 Pair earbuds/small headphones     2 Boxes tissues 

2 Pink erasers 2-4 Glue Sticks 

NO Trapper Keepers 1 Container Disinfectant Wipes  

  NO Sharpies 

 

Piqua City School District Transportation Department  773-1560 

Piqua Central Intermediate School Main Office   773-2017 



Transportation Information for 2017/2018 School Year: 
 
The Transportation Department is currently pre-routing for the 17/18 school year.  Transportation forms must be 
completed prior to July 31st.  The form is available at www.piqua.org, at your school office, or at the Central 
Office, 719 E. Ash Street.  Routing information will be available at Indian Days.  If the transportation form is 
not completed prior to July 31st, the student will be provided with their bus assignment/schedule as soon as 
possible in the order the request was received. 
 

Which students need to complete a new form? 

1. Students who change addresses during the summer months.   

2. Students who need childcare, at a location other than the student’s home. 

3. Students who have court ordered shared parenting. (A calendar will need to be completed.) 

4. Students who are changing buildings for 2017-2018, who were formerly scheduled to walk.  

5. Students who need transportation who had been scheduled as parent transport in 2016-2017. 

6. Students who have been riding and no longer wish to ride. 

 

Which students DO NOT need to complete a new form? 

1. Students who have been scheduled at a home stop and do not wish to make a change. 

2. Students who have been scheduled as parent transport and do not wish to make a change. 

3. Students who have been driving and do not wish to make a change.  
 

   

   

PIQUA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT – 2017/2018 CALENDAR   
   

First Day For Students August 22 Tuesday 

Labor Day/District Closed September 4 Monday 

Two-Hour Early Dismissal - Teacher Student Growth Measure Analysis September 29 Friday 

Teacher Professional Development Day - No Classes October 13 Friday 

End of 1st Grading Period October 27 Friday 

2nd Grading Period Begins October 30 Monday 

Two-Hour Early Dismissal - Parent/Teacher Conferences Begin November 2 Thursday 

Parent/Teacher Conferences Day - No Classes November 3 Friday 

Thanksgiving Break begins - No Classes November 22 Wednesday 

Thanksgiving- District Closed November 23 Thursday 

Thanksgiving Break Ends- District Closed November 24 Friday 

2 hour Early Dismissal  December 22 Friday 

Holiday Break Begins- Christmas - District Closed December 25 Monday 

New Year's Day - District Closed January 1 Monday 

Teacher Professional Development Day - No Classes January 2  Tuesday 

Holiday Break Ends - Classes Resume January 3 Wednesday 

End of 2nd Grading Period January 11 Thursday 

Teachers' Records Day - No Classes January 12 Friday 

Martin Luther King Day - District Closed January 15 Monday 

3rd Grading Period Begins January 16 Tuesday 

2-Hour Early Release - Parent/Teacher Conferences Begin February 15 Thursday 

Parent/Teacher Conferences Day - No Classes February 16 Friday 

President's Day – District Closed February 19 Monday 

2-Hour Early Release-Teacher Student Growth Measure Analysis-  March 23 Friday 

End of 3rd Grading Period March 23 Friday 

Spring Break Begins March 26 Monday 

Spring Break Ends  March 30 Friday 

Classes Resume- 4th Grading Period Begins April 2 Monday 

Memorial Day - District Closed May 28 Monday 

2-Hour Early Release - End of 4th Grading Period - Last Student Day May 31 Thursday 

Class of 2018 Graduation Day - Teacher Records Day June 1 Friday 

Make Up Days  June 4 - 8 Mon.-Fri. 

 

http://www.piqua.org/

